

SB1301/133524/1

BY: Delegate Kramer

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1301
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 35, strike “certain fiscal years;” and substitute “a certain fiscal year;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 33, in line 14, strike “**YEARS 2013 THROUGH 2016**” and substitute “**YEAR 2013**”.

On pages 33 and 34, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 17 on page 33 through line 6 on page 34, inclusive, and substitute:

“LOCAL

EMPLOYER

FISCAL YEAR 2013

ALLEGANY

1,487,742

ANNE ARUNDEL

11,493,684

BALTIMORE CITY

12,922,862

BALTIMORE

15,755,802

CALVERT

2,835,938

CAROLINE

793,934

CARROLL

4,005,782

CECIL

2,459,819

CHARLES

3,936,516

DORCHESTER

656,543

FREDERICK

5,893,461

GARRETT

664,714

(Over)

<u>HARFORD</u>	<u>5,529,741</u>
<u>HOWARD</u>	<u>9,821,066</u>
<u>KENT</u>	<u>366,147</u>
<u>MONTGOMERY</u>	<u>27,227,553</u>
<u>PRINCE GEORGE'S</u>	<u>19,554,579</u>
<u>QUEEN ANNE'S</u>	<u>1,105,527</u>
<u>ST. MARY'S</u>	<u>2,485,697</u>
<u>SOMERSET</u>	<u>480,124</u>
<u>TALBOT</u>	<u>628,456</u>
<u>WASHINGTON</u>	<u>3,094,113</u>
<u>WICOMICO</u>	<u>2,173,593</u>
<u>WORCESTER</u>	<u>1,271,561</u> ";

On page 34, in line 7, strike "2017" and substitute "2014"; and in line 9, after "TO" insert "50% OF".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 46, in lines 22 and 23, strike "years 2013 through 2016" and substitute "year 2013".

On pages 46 and 47, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 46 through line 13 on page 47, inclusive, and substitute:

<u>"County</u>	<u>Fiscal Year 2013</u>
<u>Allegany</u>	<u>1,487,742</u>
<u>Anne Arundel</u>	<u>1,493,684</u>
<u>Baltimore City</u>	<u>12,922,862</u>
<u>Baltimore</u>	<u>15,755,802</u>
<u>Calvert</u>	<u>2,835,938</u>

<u>Caroline</u>	<u>793,934</u>
<u>Carroll</u>	<u>4,005,782</u>
<u>Cecil</u>	<u>2,459,819</u>
<u>Charles</u>	<u>3,936,516</u>
<u>Dorchester</u>	<u>656,543</u>
<u>Frederick</u>	<u>5,893,461</u>
<u>Garrett</u>	<u>664,714</u>
<u>Harford</u>	<u>5,529,741</u>
<u>Howard</u>	<u>9,821,066</u>
<u>Kent</u>	<u>366,147</u>
<u>Montgomery</u>	<u>27,227,553</u>
<u>Prince George's</u>	<u>19,554,579</u>
<u>Queen Anne's</u>	<u>1,105,527</u>
<u>St. Mary's</u>	<u>2,485,697</u>
<u>Somerset</u>	<u>480,124</u>
<u>Talbot</u>	<u>628,456</u>
<u>Washington</u>	<u>3,094,113</u>
<u>Wicomico</u>	<u>2,173,593</u>
<u>Worcester</u>	<u>1,271,561</u> ".

On page 47, in line 14, strike "2017" and substitute "2014"; and in lines 16 and 18, in each instance, strike "2016" and substitute "2013".